# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RBS Citizens, N.A.		12/28/2012	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Budco Holdings Inc.
Street Address:	13700 Oakland Avenue
City:	Highland Park
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48203
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

Name:	Budco GC Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	300 Park Street, Suite 380
City:	Birmingham
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48009
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

Name:	Brian Unlimited Distribution Company	
Street Address:	13700 Oakland Avenue	
City:	Highland Park	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48203	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

Name:	Budco Business to Business, Inc.	
Street Address:	13700 Oakland Avenue	
City:	Highland Park	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004937 FRAME: 0099** 

900243381

Postal Code:	48203
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

Name:	Budco East Coast LLC
Street Address:	13700 Oakland Avenue
City:	Highland Park
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48203
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3328332	TARGET CONNECT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312.577.8034

Email: oscar.ruiz@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Oscar Ruiz c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	343995-9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oscar Ruiz
Signature:	/Oscar Ruiz/
Date:	01/07/2013

#### Total Attachments: 2

source=Release and Reassignment of IP#page1.tif source=Release and Reassignment of IP#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004937 FRAME: 0100

## RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Reference is hereby made that a certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 14, 2011, executed by and among Budco Holdings Inc., a Michigan corporation (the "Borrower"), Budco GC Holdings, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, Brian Unlimited Distribution Company, a Michigan corporation, Budco Business to Business, Inc., a Michigan corporation, and Budco East Coast LLC, a Michigan limited liability company (collectively with the Borrower, the "Grantors"), in favor of RBS Citizens, N.A., a national banking association (the "Lender"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 2, 2011, at Reel 4671, Frame 0729 (the "Agreement") and pursuant to which the Grantors assigned and granted to the Lender, a security interest in, among other assets, all patents and patent applications and all trademarks and trademark applications of each Grantor, whether registered or unregistered, whether owned as of November 14, 2011 or thereafter acquired by or arising in favor of, any Grantor (including as identified by any trade name or any derivation thereof), including the trademark specifically listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto (collectively, "the Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, the Lender wishes to release, retransfer, and reassign to Grantors, without representation or warranty, all of the Lender's right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, thereby terminating Lender's security interest in the Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby releases, retransfers, and reassigns to the Grantors, without representation or warranty, all of the Lender's right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, thereby terminating Lender's security interest in the Intellectual Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has executed this Release and Reassignment of Intellectual Property as of this 28 day of December 2012.

RBS CITIZENS, N.A.,

Name: Charles Parris

ritle: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004937 FRAME: 0101

## SCHEDULE 1

to

# RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
TARGET CONNECT	3,328,332	11/6/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 004937 FRAME: 0102

**RECORDED: 01/07/2013**